Justin Broadbent

Born in St Catharines, Canada, 1981
Currently lives in Toronto, Canada
Justin also goes by G A R'Y 81 and Keith Dungeon

CV

www justinbroadbent.com
justin@justinbroadbent.com
+1 416 871 6332

Exhibitions

2019
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2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

Tokyo Smoke - HERE COMES THE SUN
Co-Art Director

Gardiner Museum - SMASH - WE ARE MORE
Selected Artist

Gardiner Museum - SMASH - VOYEURISH
Art Director / Multiple Installations

House Of Vans - Community Market
Selected Artist / Drawings

0Oak Island - Bar
Art wall / 50 Drawings

SHAPE - Dais
Selected Artist / Sculpture

Group Show - Nixon Watches
Selected Artist / Sculpture

RENT VHS - Rally Ossington
Artist / Installation

Inaugural Group Show - Unlovable General
Selected Artist / 2 Paintings

Vancouver Mural Festival
Selected Artist / 2 Murals

Facebook Headquarters - 16 Pillars
Selected Artist / Mural(s)

Gardiner Museum - SMASH - INSTANT CLASSIC
Art Director / Multiple Installations

Gardiner Museum - L/T/T/L
Selected Artist / Sculpture

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Vancouver, Canada
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2015
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2014
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2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

Crystal Head Vodka - Painted Skull
Selected Artist / Sculpture

King East Design District - FMO PIZZA
Selected Artist / Installation

Union Juice - Flagship Store Mural
Selected Artist / Mural

Art Gallery of Ontario - Massive 10
Art Director / Multiple Installations

Microsoft - Stare Launch

Live Painting (Donated to the Ontario Science Centre)

Honda Canada - Honda Fit
Selected Artist / Painting (permanent collection)

King East Design District - 3D Parti
Selected Artist / Installation

Vitamin Water - Brilliant Works
Selected Artist / Installation / Video

Gladstone Hotel - Love Design 11
Art Director (Ballroom)

Toronto Design Festival - #Disruptivelnnovation
Selected Artist / Sculpture

Microsoft - Ditch The Desk
Solo performance / Installation

Art Gallery of Ontario - Massive Party GOLD
Art Director / Multiple Installations

Creative Type - Annual typography show
Selected Artist / Typography

Hunt Club - Songs That Saved Me typography show
Selected Artist / Sculpture

Hunt Club - The Hunt group show
Selected Artist

Holt Renfrew - Hot @175 (175th anniversary)
Selected artist

Art Gallery of Ontario - Massive Party
Selected artist / Installation

Creative Type - Annual typography show
Selected artist / Design

Legal Art - New collectors show

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada
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Toronto, Canada
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Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Miami, USA



2011

2011
2011
20M
2010
2009
2009
2006
2004

2004
2004

Design
2017

2017
2016
2016
2016

2015

Selected artist / Drawing

Canadian Film Centre - Worldwide Short Film Festival Square

Party (Dundas square)
Live video performance

Courvoissier - Courvoissier Collective group show
Photography

1 Denim - 7 For All Mankind Flagship store opening
Installation

Greenhouse Gallery fundraiser for the Everything Roof
Drawings

Creative Type - Annual typography group show
Selected artist

Absolut Vodka - /n An Absolut World
Solo show

Art Gallery of Ontario - Massive Party
Video performance

Duotone Arts Festival
Performance

Rverson Gallery - Thirst Carried In Fragile Vessels
Solo show (Ryerson Gallery)

Transfer group show

Max Ex group show - installation (Ryerson University)

The Wooden Sky - Swimming In Strange Waters
Album Design

Tea Pigs - Mother’s Day
Instagram Love Letters

Your Boy Tony Braxton - Adult Contempt
Album Design / Branding

The Juno Awards - With Glowing Hearts
Custom Merch Design

HAWKLY Jewelry
Branding / Design

FEED Charity

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Kelowna, Canada

Toronto, Canada

London, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Canada

Toronto, Canada

Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada



2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

20M

2011

2010

2010

2009

2008

2004

Custom Bag Design

Mieke - MIEKE
Album Design

TEDx Toronto - Relentless Pursuits
lllustration + Design

Kiehl’s + Flare - Label Design
Selected Artist

Art Gallery of Ontario - Massive 10
Branding / Design

18 Waits - 18waits.com
Hat design

Shad - Flying Colours
Album Design

Metric - Synthetica
Album design (Juno award)

The Wooden Sky - Fvery Child A Daughter.
Album Design

Kids & Explosions - Shif Computer
Album design and web design

Monte Clark Gallery - Capture 10th Anniversary
Poster design

Daniel Ehrenworth - Curse. Sleep.
Book layout and design

Classified - Handshakes And Middle Fingers
Album design

Metric - Fantasies Flashbacks
Album design

Shad - 750L
Album design

Thrush Holmes - Thrush Holmes Empire
Branding and web design

Black Box Recordings - We Are Black Box
Branding

| Met The Walrus (Oscar nominated short film)
Branding and web design

Function Magazine annual issue
Head Art Director and Designer

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada
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Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada



2003 - 2007

Film
2017

2017
2017
2016
2016
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012

2012

2012
2011

2010

Kodak Lecture Series
Logo and print design

Emily Haines - Fatal Gift
Director

Emily Haines - Planets
Director

CBC - Brand Ganada (Meanwhile In Canada)
Director

Serena Ryder - Got Your Number
Director

TIFF x Instagram - Gabriel
Director

Serena Ryder - Heavy Love
Director

Shad - Progress
Director / Editor / Animator

Metric - Synthetica
Director

Shad ft. Lights - Remember To Remember
Director

Serena Ryder - fall
Director

Metric - Youth Without Youth music video
Director

The Wooden Sky - /'m Your Man music video
Director

Adult Swim - online spots
Art Director

Yukon Blonde - Stairway music video
Director of Photography

Polaris Music Prize - commissioned video
Art Director

Metric - Sick Muse music video
Director

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

New York. USA

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada



2010

2010

2008

Doritos - Late Nite Online spot
Co-Director

Shad - Rose Garden music video
Director - MMVA nominated

Shad - The OId Prince Still Lives At Home music video
Director - MMVA nominated

Photography

2017

2017

2017

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

Emily Haines
Choir Of The Mind - Album Cover + Press Shots

Craig Stickland
Band Press Shots

Andy Dixon
Artist Portraits

AUX - Metric
Magazine cover

Exclaim - Metric
Magazine cover

The Wooden Sky
Band portraits

Bridge+Bardot
Spring / Summer lookbook photography

Flare Magazine
Sarah Polley portrait
Dan Levy portrait
Hannah Sung portrait

Ka'kia
Fall lookbook photography

TM Sisters
Commissioned portraits

Thrush Holmes
Commissioned portraits

Professional Activities

2018

TIFF - Breaking Open The Short Form

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Miami, USA

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada



Guest Speaker

2018 Toronto Qutdoor Art Show
Guest Speaker

2017 Gardiner Museum - SMASH Voyeur*ish
Artistic Director

2016 Gardiner Museum - SMASH Instant Classic
Artistic Director

2015 Gladstone Hotel - Design Pirates
Guest Speaker

2014 Bata Shoe Museum - Design Talks
Guest speaker.

2014 Artistic Director for AGO Massive 10
Art Gallery of Ontario

2014 ReelWorld Film Festival
Guest Speaker

2014 Ryerson University - META2014
Guest Speaker

2013 Artistic Director for AGO Massive Party GOLD
Art Gallery of Ontario

20M Artist in Residence
Legal Art Miami

2010 Flash Forward Photagraphy in Motion
Panelist and speaker

2009 Ryerson University
Guest Speaker

Publications

2017 Function Magazine
Interview

2014 FLARE Magazine
Featured Artist

2013 CBC - The National
Television Interview

2013 The Grid

AGO Massive Party GOLD - Interview

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Miami, USA

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada

Canada

Toronto, Canada

Toronto, Canada



2012

2010
2010

2010
2009

2008

Awards
2014

2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2011

2011

2008
2008
2006

2003

Flare Magazine Toronto, Canada
Dan Levy, Sarah Polley, Hannah Sung Photo Portraits

Logology The Wonderland of Lago Design Hong Kong, China
DPI Magazine Taiwan, China
Featured Artist with interview

0TM Magazine Toronto, Canada
Featured Artist with interview

CMJ New Music Report New York, USA
Gover photo Metric

Mao Mao Publications - 7000 Supreme CD Designs Barcelona, Spain
ReelWorld Film Festival Canada

2014 Music Video Audience Choice Award

Sirius - Indie 88 Awards nomination Canada
Shad - Remember To Remember

Juno Award - Recording Package Of The Year Canada
Metric - Synthetica

FITC Award - Best of Show - Art Director Canada
IFC Portlandia website

FITC Award - Visual Design - Lead Designer Canada
IFC Portlandia website

Canadian Screen Award (National) - Art Director Canada

My Babysitter’s a Vampire

Much Music - 700 Best Videos of the Decade Toronto, Canada
Shad - The 0Id Prince Still Lives At Home music video

Much Music Video Awards nomination Toronto, Canada
Shad - Rose Gardenvideo

CBC Bucky Award - Best music video of the year Toronto, Canada
Shad - The 0Id Prince Still Lives At Home music video

Much Music Video Awards nomination Toronto, Canada
Shad - The 0Id Prince Still Lives At Home music video

Design Taxi Toronto, Canada
Site of the day - thebathwater.com

Charles Street Video award Toronto, Canada



Ryerson University

Education
2000 - 2004 Ryerson University - Bachelor of Fine Arts Toronto, Canada

1981 Mom taught me everything St. Catharines, Canada



