Justin Broadbent C V

Born in St Catharines, Canada, 1981 Currently lives in Toronto, Canada Justin also goes by G A R Y 81 and Keith Dungeon www.justinbroadbent.com justin@justinbroadbent.com +1 416 871 6332

Exhibitions

2019	Tokyo Smoke - <i>HERE COMES THE SUN</i> Co-Art Director	Toronto, Canada
2018	Gardiner Museum - <i>SMASH - WE ARE MORE</i> Selected Artist	Toronto, Canada
2017	Gardiner Museum - <i>SMASH - VOYEUR*ISH</i> Art Director / Multiple Installations	Toronto, Canada
2017	House Of Vans - Community Market Selected Artist / Drawings	Toronto, Canada
2017	Oak Island - Bar Art wall / 50 Drawings	Toronto, Canada
2017	SHAPE - Dais Selected Artist / Sculpture	Toronto, Canada
2016	Group Show - Nixon Watches Selected Artist / Sculpture	Toronto, Canada
2016	RENT VHS - Rally Ossington Artist / Installation	Toronto, Canada
2016	Inaugural Group Show - Unlovable General Selected Artist / 2 Paintings	Toronto, Canada
2016	Vancouver Mural Festival Selected Artist / 2 Murals	Vancouver, Canada
2016	Facebook Headquarters - 16 Pillars Selected Artist / Mural(s)	Toronto, Canada
2016	Gardiner Museum - <i>SMASH - INSTANT CLASSIC</i> Art Director / Multiple Installations	Toronto, Canada
2015	Gardiner Museum - L1T/T1L Selected Artist / Sculpture	Toronto, Canada

2015	Crystal Head Vodka - <i>Painted Skull</i> Selected Artist / Sculpture	Toronto, Canada
2015	King East Design District - <i>EMO PIZZA</i> Selected Artist / Installation	Toronto, Canada
2015	Union Juice - Flagship Store Mural Selected Artist / Mural	Toronto, Canada
2014	Art Gallery of Ontario - <i>Massive 10</i> Art Director / Multiple Installations	Toronto, Canada
2014	Microsoft - <i>Store Launch</i> Live Painting (Donated to the Ontario Science Centre)	Toronto, Canada
2014	Honda Canada - <i>Honda Fit</i> Selected Artist / Painting (permanent collection)	Toronto, Canada
2014	King East Design District - 3D Parti Selected Artist / Installation	Toronto, Canada
2014	Vitamin Water - <i>Brilliant Works</i> Selected Artist / Installation / Video	Toronto, Canada
2014	Gladstone Hotel - <i>Love Design 11</i> Art Director (Ballroom)	Toronto, Canada
2014	Toronto Design Festival - #DisruptiveInnovation Selected Artist / Sculpture	Toronto, Canada
2013	Microsoft - <i>Ditch The Desk</i> Solo performance / Installation	Toronto, Canada
2013	Art Gallery of Ontario - <i>Massive Party GOLD</i> Art Director / Multiple Installations	Toronto, Canada
2013	Creative Type - Annual typography show Selected Artist / Typography	Toronto, Canada
2013	Hunt Club - <i>Songs That Saved Me</i> typography show Selected Artist / Sculpture	Toronto, Canada
2012	Hunt Club - <i>The Hunt</i> group show Selected Artist	Toronto, Canada
2012	Holt Renfrew - <i>Hot @175</i> (175th anniversary) Selected artist	Toronto, Canada
2012	Art Gallery of Ontario - <i>Massive Party</i> Selected artist / Installation	Toronto, Canada
2012	Creative Type - Annual typography show Selected artist / Design	Toronto, Canada
2011	Legal Art - New collectors show	Miami, USA

^ I . I		
hatralaz	artiet /	Drawing
SCICCLOU	ai แจเ /	DIAWIII

	Colocted artist? Branning	
2011	Canadian Film Centre - Worldwide Short Film Festival <i>Square Party</i> (Dundas square) Live video performance	Toronto, Canada
2011	Courvoissier - <i>Courvoissier Collective</i> group show Photography	Toronto, Canada
2011	7 Denim - <i>7 For All Mankind</i> Flagship store opening Installation	Toronto, Canada
2011	Greenhouse Gallery <i>Fundraiser for the Everything Roof</i> Drawings	Toronto, Canada
2010	Creative Type - Annual typography group show Selected artist	Toronto, Canada
2009	Absolut Vodka - <i>In An Absolut World</i> Solo show	Toronto, Canada
2009	Art Gallery of Ontario - <i>Massive Party</i> Video performance	Toronto, Canada
2006	Duotone Arts Festival Performance	Kelowna, Canada
2004	Ryerson Gallery - <i>Thirst Carried In Fragile Vessels</i> Solo show (Ryerson Gallery)	Toronto, Canada
2004	Transfer group show	London, Canada
2004	Max Ex group show - installation (Ryerson University)	Toronto, Canada
Doolan		

Design

2017	The Wooden Sky - <i>Swimming In Strange Waters</i> Album Design	Toronto, Canada
2017	Tea Pigs - Mother's Day Instagram Love Letters	Canada
2016	Your Boy Tony Braxton - <i>Adult Contempt</i> Album Design / Branding	Toronto, Canada
2016	The Juno Awards - <i>With Glowing Hearts</i> Custom Merch Design	Canada
2016	HAWKLY Jewelry Branding / Design	Toronto, Canada
2015	FEED Charity	Toronto, Canada

Custom Bag Design

2015	Mieke - <i>MIEKE</i> Album Design	Toronto, Canada
2014	TEDx Toronto - <i>Relentless Pursuits</i> Illustration + Design	Toronto, Canada
2014	Kiehl's + Flare - Label Design Selected Artist	Canada
2014	Art Gallery of Ontario - <i>Massive 10</i> Branding / Design	Toronto, Canada
2014	18 Waits - 18waits.com Hat design	Toronto, Canada
2013	Shad - <i>Flying Colours</i> Album Design	Toronto, Canada
2012	Metric - <i>Synthetica</i> Album design (Juno award)	Toronto, Canada
2012	The Wooden Sky - <i>Every Child A Daughter</i> . Album Design	Toronto, Canada
2011	Kids & Explosions - <i>Shit Computer</i> Album design and web design	Toronto, Canada
2011	Monte Clark Gallery - <i>Capture</i> 10th Anniversary Poster design	Toronto, Canada
2011	Daniel Ehrenworth <i>- Curse. Sleep.</i> Book layout and design	Toronto, Canada
2011	Classified - <i>Handshakes And Middle Fingers</i> Album design	Toronto, Canada
2011	Metric - <i>Fantasies Flashbacks</i> Album design	Toronto, Canada
2010	Shad - <i>TSOL</i> Album design	Toronto, Canada
2010	Thrush Holmes - <i>Thrush Holmes Empire</i> Branding and web design	Toronto, Canada
2009	Black Box Recordings - <i>We Are Black Box</i> Branding	Toronto, Canada
2008	I Met The Walrus (Oscar nominated short film) Branding and web design	Toronto, Canada
2004	Function Magazine annual issue Head Art Director and Designer	Toronto, Canada

2003 - 2007	Kodak Lecture Series Logo and print design	Toronto, Canada
Film		
2017	Emily Haines - <i>Fatal Gift</i> Director	Toronto, Canada
2017	Emily Haines - <i>Planets</i> Director	Toronto, Canada
2017	CBC - <i>Brand Canada (Meanwhile In Canada)</i> Director	Toronto, Canada
2016	Serena Ryder - Got Your Number Director	Toronto, Canada
2016	TIFF x Instagram - <i>Gabriel</i> Director	Toronto, Canada
2014	Serena Ryder - <i>Heavy Love</i> Director	Toronto, Canada
2014	Shad - <i>Progress</i> Director / Editor / Animator	Toronto, Canada
2013	Metric - <i>Synthetica</i> Director	Toronto, Canada
2013	Shad ft. Lights - <i>Remember To Remember</i> Director	Toronto, Canada
2013	Serena Ryder - <i>Fall</i> Director	Toronto, Canada
2012	Metric - <i>Youth Without Youth</i> music video Director	New York. USA
2012	The Wooden Sky - <i>I'm Your Man</i> music video Director	Toronto, Canada
2012	Adult Swim - online spots Art Director	Toronto, Canada
2012	Yukon Blonde - <i>Stairway</i> music video Director of Photography	Toronto, Canada
2011	Polaris Music Prize - commissioned video Art Director	Toronto, Canada
2010	Metric - <i>Sick Muse</i> music video Director	Toronto, Canada

2010	Doritos - <i>Late Nite</i> Online spot Co-Director	Toronto, Canada
2010	Shad - <i>Rose Garden</i> music video Director - MMVA nominated	Toronto, Canada
2008	Shad - <i>The Old Prince Still Lives At Home</i> music video Director - MMVA nominated	Toronto, Canada

Photography

2017	Emily Haines Choir Of The Mind - Album Cover + Press Shots	Toronto, Canada
2017	Craig Stickland Band Press Shots	Toronto, Canada
2017	Andy Dixon Artist Portraits	Toronto, Canada
2012	AUX - Metric Magazine cover	Toronto, Canada
2012	Exclaim - Metric Magazine cover	Toronto, Canada
2011	The Wooden Sky Band portraits	Toronto, Canada
2011	Bridge+Bardot Spring / Summer lookbook photography	Toronto, Canada
2011	Flare Magazine Sarah Polley portrait Dan Levy portrait Hannah Sung portrait	Toronto, Canada
2011	Ka'kia Fall lookbook photography	Toronto, Canada
2010	TM Sisters Commissioned portraits	Miami, USA
2010	Thrush Holmes Commissioned portraits	Toronto, Canada

Professional Activities

2018 TIFF - Breaking Open The Short Form Toronto, Canada

Guest Speaker

2018	Toronto Outdoor Art Show Guest Speaker	Toronto, Canada
2017	Gardiner Museum - <i>SMASH Voyeur*ish</i> Artistic Director	Toronto, Canada
2016	Gardiner Museum - <i>SMASH Instant Classic</i> Artistic Director	Toronto, Canada
2015	Gladstone Hotel - <i>Design Pirates</i> Guest Speaker	Toronto, Canada
2014	Bata Shoe Museum - <i>Design Talks</i> Guest speaker.	Toronto, Canada
2014	Artistic Director for <i>AGO Massive 10</i> Art Gallery of Ontario	Toronto, Canada
2014	ReelWorld Film Festival Guest Speaker	Toronto, Canada
2014	Ryerson University - META2014 Guest Speaker	Toronto, Canada
2013	Artistic Director for <i>AGO Massive Party GOLD</i> Art Gallery of Ontario	Toronto, Canada
2011	Artist in Residence Legal Art Miami	Miami, USA
2010	Flash Forward <i>Photography in Motion</i> Panelist and speaker	Toronto, Canada
2009	Ryerson University Guest Speaker	Toronto, Canada

Publications

2017	Function Magazine Interview	Toronto, Canada
2014	FLARE Magazine Featured Artist	Canada
2013	CBC - The National Television Interview	Toronto, Canada
2013	The Grid AGO Massive Party GOLD - Interview	Toronto, Canada

2012	Flare Magazine Dan Levy, Sarah Polley, Hannah Sung Photo Portraits	Toronto, Canada
2010	Logology <i>The Wonderland of Logo Design</i>	Hong Kong, China
2010	DPI Magazine Featured Artist with interview	Taiwan, China
2010	OTM Magazine Featured Artist with interview	Toronto, Canada
2009	CMJ New Music Report Cover photo Metric	New York, USA
2008	Mao Mao Publications - 1000 Supreme CD Designs	Barcelona, Spain

Awards

2014	ReelWorld Film Festival 2014 Music Video Audience Choice Award	Canada
2014	Sirius - Indie 88 Awards nomination Shad - Remember To Remember	Canada
2013	Juno Award - Recording Package Of The Year Metric - <i>Synthetica</i>	Canada
2013	FITC Award - Best of Show - Art Director IFC Portlandia website	Canada
2013	FITC Award - Visual Design - Lead Designer IFC Portlandia website	Canada
2013	Canadian Screen Award (National) - Art Director My Babysitter's a Vampire	Canada
2011	Much Music - <i>100 Best Videos of the Decade</i> Shad - The Old Prince Still Lives At Home music video	Toronto, Canada
2011	Much Music Video Awards nomination Shad - <i>Rose Garden</i> video	Toronto, Canada
2008	CBC Bucky Award - Best music video of the year Shad - The Old Prince Still Lives At Home music video	Toronto, Canada
2008	Much Music Video Awards nomination Shad - The Old Prince Still Lives At Home music video	Toronto, Canada
2006	Design Taxi Site of the day - thebathwater.com	Toronto, Canada
2003	Charles Street Video award	Toronto, Canada

Ryerson University

Education

2000 - 2004 Ryerson University - Bachelor of Fine Arts Toronto, Canada

1981 Mom taught me everything St. Catharines, Canada